617-679-6300 
www .middlesexsouthregistry.com 

DEED 

CMSBRC Holdings LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, having a mailing address 
of2 Worcester Street, Cambridge, MA 02139 

for consideration paid and in full consideration of One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($1 ,250,000.00) Dollars grant(s) to 

Two Thirds Interest to Steven Ng and Patricia D. Ng, as Husband and Wife, Tenants by the 
Entirety and One Third Interest to Audrey Ng, Individually now of 94-96 Alpine Street, 
Cambridge, MA 

with Quitclaim Covenants 

The land with the buildings thereon, situated in Cambridge, in the County of Middlesex, and 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts, being the lot numbered One Hundred Nineteen (119) as 
shown on a Plan of University Park, Cambridge, Massachusetts, surveyed for Joseph H. Allen & 
Otto M. Frank, Trustees, dated February 17, 1911, by W. A. Mason & Sons, Surveyors, duly 
recorded with Middlesex South District as filed Plan No. 481, bounded and described as follows: